e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0877, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the
District and California Youth Outreach-Oakland, Inc. (CYO), Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 580 hours
of additional service as part of the Measure Z Juvenile Justice Wraparound Grant; facilitate the Re-Entry
Welcome Circles for justice-involved youth at Alternative Schools using Restorative Justice principals; have
life coaches create a customized Life Map and corresponding documentation for each active client,
including submitting supporting documentation; have CYO Life Coaches provide intensive case management
for justice-involved youth including home visits, individual meetings, phone calls, crisis intervention and
referral services; per support groups facilitated by Life Coaches at CYO; provide leadership diversion
activities for clients, participate in monthly case management conference meetings and Juvenile Justice
Center employment meetings, for the period of July 3, 2017 through June 29, 2018, in the additional
amount of $29,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $138,500.00 to $167,500.00. All
other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

